Sum of Sumof  Sum of Change

Forecast to Expired - from Typical Change from

Post Town Expire Typical  [Tests] Typical [%]

Aberdeen AB 14071 15673 -1602 -10.22%
Bath BA 16874 19240 -2366 -12.30%
Birmingham B 56313 66267 -9954 -15.02%
Blackburn BB 15326 17337 -2011 -11.60%
Blackpool FY 8449 9589 -1140 -11.89%
Bolton BL 13803 15711 -1908 -12.14%
Bournemouth BH 20565 23243 -2678 -11.52%
Bradford BD 16153 18759 -2606 -13.89%
Brighton BN 23445 26772 -3327 -12.43%
Bristol BS 34763 39125 -4362 -11.15%
Bromley BR 7759 8409 -650 -7.73%
Cambridge CB 13753 15667 -1914 -12.22%
Canterbury CcT 14696 16838 -2142 -12.72%
Cardiff CF 30756 34833 -4077 -11.70%
Carlisle CA 11238 12489 -1251 -10.02%
Chelmsford Cc™M 23860 26541 -2681 -10.10%
Chester CH 21438 24337 -2899 -11.91%
Colchester co 14772 17100 -2328 -13.61%
Coventry cv 27439 31495 -4056 -12.88%
Crewe CW 11401 12947 -1546 -11.94%
Croydon CR 13177 16087 -2910 -18.09%
Darlington DL 10658 12215 -1557 -12.75%
Dartford DA 14125 16381 -2256 -13.77%
Derby DE 25870 29093 -3223 -11.08%
Doncaster DN 25351 29031 -3680 -12.68%
Dorchester DT 7529 8644 -1115 -12.90%
Dudley DY 13791 15753 -1962 -12.45%
Dumfries DG 4699 5341 -642 -12.02%
Dundee DD 7439 8508 -1069 -12.56%
Durham DH 9057 10445 -1388 -13.29%
East Central London EC 112 128 -16 -12.50%
East London E 14096 20705 -6609 -31.92%
Edinburgh EH 23288 26252 -2964 -11.29%
Enfield EN 11489 13401 -1912 -14.27%
Exeter EX 21628 24528 -2900 -11.82%
Falkirk FK 7861 9083 -1222 -13.45%
Glasgow G 29236 33112 -3876 -11.71%
Gloucester GL 23642 27042 -3400 -12.57%
Guildford GU 25777 28982 -3205 -11.06%
Halifax HX 4702 5504 -802 -14.57%
Harrogate HG 4891 5510 -619 -11.23%
Harrow HA 11093 13966 -2873 -20.57%
Hebrides HS 839 966 -127 -13.15%
Hemel Hempstead HP 18612 20895 -2283 -10.93%
Hereford HR 6892 8193 -1301 -15.88%
Huddersfield HD 7366 8138 -772 -9.49%

Hull HU 12971 15221 -2250 -14.78%



lIford
Inverness
Ipswich
Kilmarnock

Kingston upon Thames

Kirkcaldy

Kirkwall
Lancaster

Leeds

Leicester

Lerwick

Lincoln

Liverpool
Llandrindod Wells
Llandudno

Luton
Manchester
Medway

Milton Keynes
Motherwell
Newcastle upon Tyne
Newport

North West London
North London
Northampton
Norwich
Nottingham
Oldham

Oxford

Paisley

Perth
Peterborough
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Preston

Reading

Redhill

Romford
Salisbury
Sheffield
Shrewsbury
Slough

South East London
South West London
Southall
Southampton
Southend-on-Sea
St Albans
Stevenage
Stockport

8202
7918
22902
10145
17062
10588
1525
10495
20273
34687
622
10892
20242
1614
18066
11406
27772
20684
19218
9283
32292
16015
13819
13048
24026
26130
35785
12317
20968
8635
5362
35504
20222
28102
17610
29681
19613
15664
9464
43290
12598
13384
15572
10458
10334
24650
17685
8702
14143
19495

9834
8793
25876
11579
19433
12198
1744
11890
22885
38856
719
12535
23035
1913
20872
13967
32131
23979
21877
10515
35862
18535
16089
17781
27432
29686
41217
14224
23601
9780
5952
38882
23243
31879
19989
33184
22219
18686
10552
49135
14649
15393
21158
12633
13625
27919
20366
9887
15834
21835

-1632
-875
-2974
-1434
-2371
-1610
-219
-1395
-2612
-4169
-97
-1643
-2793
-299
-2806
-2561
-4359
-3295
-2659
-1232
-3570
-2520
-2270
-4733
-3406
-3556
-5432
-1907
-2633
-1145
-590
-3378
-3021
-3777
-2379
-3503
-2606
-3022
-1088
-5845
-2051
-2009
-5586
-2175
-3291
-3269
-2681
-1185
-1691
-2340

-16.60%

-9.95%
-11.49%
-12.38%
-12.20%
-13.20%
-12.56%
-11.73%
-11.41%
-10.73%
-13.49%
-13.11%
-12.13%
-15.63%
-13.44%
-18.34%
-13.57%
-13.74%
-12.15%
-11.72%

-9.95%
-13.60%
-14.11%
-26.62%
-12.42%
-11.98%
-13.18%
-13.41%
-11.16%
-11.71%

-9.91%

-8.69%
-13.00%
-11.85%
-11.90%
-10.56%
-11.73%
-16.17%
-10.31%
-11.90%
-14.00%
-13.05%
-26.40%
-17.22%
-24.15%
-11.71%
-13.16%
-11.99%
-10.68%
-10.72%



Stoke-on-Trent
Sunderland
Sutton

Swansea
Swindon
Taunton
Teesside
Telford

Torquay

Truro
Tunbridge Wells
Tweeddale
Twickenham
Wakefield
Walsall
Warrington
Watford

West Central London
West London
Wigan
Wolverhampton
Worcester

York

ST
SR
SM
SA
SN
TA
TS
TF
TQ
TR
N
D
W
WF
WS
WA
WD
wWC

WN
Wv
WR
YO

20759
6658
4873

23928

16977

12637

17565
6885

10157

11332

25088
3504

14683

17279

14452

20689
8391

65
6171
8849

12888

10890

18523

23792
7507
5712

27452

19310

14623

20059
7992

11613

13041

28711
4060

17050

19445

16250

22888
9201

72
7874

10122

14712

12509

20454

-3033
-849
-839

-3524

-2333

-1986

-2494

-1107

-1456

-1709

-3623
-556

-2367

-2166

-1798

-2199
-810

-1703
-1273
-1824
-1619
-1931

-12.75%
-11.31%
-14.69%
-12.84%
-12.08%
-13.58%
-12.43%
-13.85%
-12.54%
-13.10%
-12.62%
-13.69%
-13.88%
-11.14%
-11.06%

-9.61%

-8.80%

-9.72%
-21.63%
-12.58%
-12.40%
-12.94%

-9.44%



